Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO. 47/2021

Dated Kohima the 9th July 2021

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc (10)/2020-21 The Board has notified to its registered schools vide Notification No. 35/2021 dated 20.5.2021 on how the schools should conduct the online classes/academic activities. Assessment guidelines for the schools to make continuous assessments in parts and submit the consolidated marks secured by the students were given vide No.NBE-10/Ad-Misc(10)/2021-22/814 dated 14.6.2021.

However, it has come to the notice of the Government that some schools are not adhering to the guidelines given by the Board and conducting assessments at a stretch of 3(three) hours duration with an examination routine.

Therefore, it is hereby notified once again that schools must follow the given Assessment Guidelines 2021, failing which appropriate action shall be initiated against the erring schools.

> (Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc (10)/2020-21/902

Dated Kohima the 9th July 2021

A. Copy to:

- 1. The PS to the Advisor, School Education, Nagaland for kind information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Nagaland for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Special Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Nagaland Kohima for information.
- 4. The Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 5. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima for information.
- 6. The Additional Director (HoD), SCERT, Nagaland Kohima for information.
- 7. All the DEOs/Sr. SDEO, Nagaland with a request to disseminate the information to the schools under their jurisdiction.

B. Copy for information and necessary action:

1. All the Heads of Registered Schools.

Chairman